## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## ORDINANCE NO. 2963

AN ORDINANCE enacting a new section to the Bellevue City Code, Section 3.39.030, providing for the adoption of development standards for use by the Department of Public Works and Utilities of the City of Bellevue.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. A new section 3.39.030 is hereby adopted and added to Chapter 3.39 of the Bellevue City Code to read as follows:

3.39.030 Development Standards

The Director of Public Works and Utilities is hereby authorized to formulate written development standards applicable to the administration, supervision, construction, maintenance and operation of the City's system of streets and other public ways, the water and sewer systems of the Waterworks Utility, the Storm and Surface Water Utility of the City, and the implementation of ordinances administered by the Department of Public Works and Utilities or its director regulating public and private development and work. Said standards shall be effective and shall be enforced by the Department of Public Works and Utilities upon their approval by resolution of the City Council. Said standards shall be applied consistently with the provisions of State law and City ordinance.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be published by posting it in the three official posting places of the City, and shall take effect and be in force five days after the date of posting.

	PASSED by the City Council	this も	day of april	, 1981,
and	signed in authentication of	its passage	this 6 day	_
of _	april, 1981.			

(SEAL)

Righard M. Foreman, Mayor

Approved as to form:

Richard Gidley, Acting City Attorney

Attest:

Patricia K. Weber, City Clerk

Published april 8, 1981